9500000502



ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032

REFERENCE : 568597 869010

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT :

800001448918

ORDER DATE : March 30, 1995

ORDER TIME : 10:31 AM

ORDER NO. : 568597

CUSTOMER NO:

869010

CUSTOMER: Me. Ann Jones

PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

1 Biscayne Tower

2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810

Miami, FL 33131

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Maria I. Newport

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 25, 1995

PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES 1201 HAYS ST SUITE 105 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 SECRETARY OF SIME SECRETARY OF SIME

The name DANPORT ASSOCIATES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP has been reserved for 120 days beginning January 25, 1995. The reservation number is R95000000337 and this reservation is NONRENEWABLE.

A reservation is not a grant of authority to use the name. It is only a withholding of a name from its availability for use by another. When the proposed document is submitted, the name will **AGAIN** be checked against the records of the Division and if still no conflict exists and all other requirements are fulfilled, the reserved name shall be filed as the entity name.

The Division of Corporations is a ministerial filing office and may not render any legal advice. The Division does not adjudicate the legality of any corporate name or arbitrate disputes between entities. You may wish to review other laws such as common law rights, including rights to a trade name; United States Code, Federal Trademark Act, Section 1051 (Lantham Act); Chapter 495, Florida Statutes, Registration of Trademarks and Service Marks (Florida Trademark Act); and Section 865.09, Florida Statutes (Fictitious Name Act).

If someone else submits the document for filing, it must have a copy of this letter attached.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 488-9000, the Name Availability Section

Judy Eure

Letter number: 695A00003186

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD.

 The name of the Limited Partnership is: DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD.

5.

- The Business Address of the Limited Partnership is:
 2875 N.E. 191 Street, Suite 400, Aventura, FL 33180
- 3. The Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process is:

Raymond J. Parello

4. The Florida Street Address for the Registered Agent 48:

C/O Turnberry Associates
2875 N.E. 191 Street, Suite 400
Aventura, FL 33180

FLORIDATION

TO THE STATE OF T

(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as registered Agent for Service of Process)

6. The Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership is:

2875 N.E. 191 Street, Suite 400, Aventura, FL 33180

7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is:

8. The Names and Addresses of the General Partners are:

Danport Associates, Inc. 2875 N.E. 191 Street, Suite 400 Aventura, FL 33180

and

544741

Redevco Corporation 7491 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Suite 306 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33319 Signed this 29 day of March, 1995. Signatures of the General Partners:

DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD. a Florida limited partnership

By: Danport Associates, Inc. a Florida corporation, its General Partner

Jeffrey Soffer, President

版30 附2:53

By: Redevco Corporation a Florida corporation, its General Partner

By: Milan Kolsky, President

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

FILED
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned officers of the general partners of DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, certify as follows:

The amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars.

Dated this 29th day of March, 1995.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Under the penalties of perjury we declare that we have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of our knowledge and belief.

DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

By: Danport Associates, Inc. a Florida corporation, its General Partner

Jeffrey Soffer President

By: Redevco Corporation, a Florida corporation, its General Partner

Y: Allan Kolsky President

HIA1; Romine, Mario; 78149

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

The state of the s		#: -							
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT 1996			Sundra KP Sex retory i	d State			•		
1000		DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS			_	95 DEC 27 AHII: 12			
1, there of this feet Planton cutops					l l				
A9500000502					SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSE FLORIDA				
DANPORT ASSOCIATE	S LTD.					and and a hill	as bor coard		
DANI SITI ASSOCIATE	.0, 4.0.				2	GO FINE YOUR SHIPLE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART			
					2.	the stand santage a salt case			
Matera Aktress Provi quar " Address						Sade Apl # of:			
2875 HE. 191 STHEET	OR STREET 2075 NE. 191 STREET					City State A Zip -111/11/195-1111/3-1113 20. New Posequal Cities Addition of the Act of the Consequal Cities and Cities			
UITE 400 SUITE 400 JENNING AVENTURA FL 33180					20. How Principal Cart of Michigan Strain 191.25				
AVENTURA FL 33180 AVENTURA FL 33180									
if also a with east or an exercise to any way, togethering the received information and in the correct address in					2a Suite	Suita Apt. R. etc.			
3, Date Cornect or Registered to Do Blood rconidA 03/30/1995	<u> </u>	Date of East Puport N/A	FL	City !	City State & Zip				
50. Capital Contributions as Shown on Becord	5b. Amount of FLORIDA	Capital Conhibitions in to date				Applied for 7. CU		TATUS HEQUINED	
\$100.00	10	0.00	65	05821	P 3	Not Applicated	he e Cartile	gi I ne tingarini nip of Histor	
THE ANORST DE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$101 75 (592.00 * \$1.01 73) AND NO WORTH HAVE NO HOLD HAVE NO FOR THAN \$101 75 (592.00 * \$1.01 73) AND NO WORTH HAVE NO HOLD HAVE NO FLORIDA DEPT. OF STATE. 9. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent PARELLO, RAYMOND J % TURNBERRY ASSOCIATES 2875 N.E. 191 ST., SUITE 400 AVENTURA FL 33180				10. It changed new Registered AgentOffice Flame Street Address (P.O. (for Flamber in Flor Acceptable) Sute Apt. # otc					
				City FL Zip Code					
10a, Pyreant to the provisions of sector for the purpose of changing 4s reg agent I am familiar with and accept signature (Registered Agent Accepting A AGENERAL PARTNE	istaned office or rec of the obligations o	pstered agent, or born, ir Esectari 620-192: Ekridi	i ingi pagta ok i ker a Statutes	da saan Crange wa		DATE			
A GENERAL PARTIE	BIHATA							Reg-stration/	
11. Name(s) of General Partner(s)		11a. (Do NOT U	s of Each General se Post Office Bo	Numbers) 111). (Dily Stain & Zip Code	11c. t	Incument Number	
DANPORT ASSOCIATES, INC.		2875 N.E. 191	STREET,	A	AVENTURA FL 33180		P95000	025418	
REDEVCO CORPORATION	CO CORPORATION 7491 W. OAKLAND PARK		FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33		544791				
				PR	-\$5250				
AR-\$152.50 SF-\$138.75 1-3-96 an									
					1-	3-96 au)		
Notes Consess markets	MAY NOT	he changed or	thic form	· an amendi	ment m	just be filed to char	nge a gen	eral partner.	

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an am

12.	I do needly certify that the information supplied with this filling is valentially functioned and down not qualify for the interpretion stated in Section 119	GX(388) FREGG Strings, Limitation for Consensity
	I do needly Cortify that the information supplied with the life of a systeminist questions from any habity of non-companies in Section 1 to 07(3XF) in the event tight the information supplied is desired commit to the public	to account to be about of the classifier that the concerning and property of
	resignability that is true upon according and that my expending shall slave the same legal affects as a mate, when come is design that is an increasing a come of the come is a come of the come of th	White the state of
	egrowenid to avecute has report as reduced by challeng 12 Hoods Malules	12/12-
		13 / /1

SIGNATURE X

DAY 12/18/85 Grang Form J. September FOR DANK ASS. INC Tolephone thember 305-423-2744

0002293

A950000000502

Linda E. Larrea (305) 579-0681

February 9, 1996

SECULTATE AT STORION

FEDERAL EXPRESS

Secretary of State
Division of Corporation
George Firestone Building
409 East Gaines Street
Tallahassee FL 32314

BIDDOO1718056 -02/13/36--01036--004 ++++\$2.50 ++*+\$2.50

Re:

Filing of Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited

Partnership

M5000000502

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited of Partnership for Danport Associates, Ltd. and a check in the amount of \$52.50 representing the filing fees. Please provide me with a certified copy of same.

If you have any questions regarding the above-referenced request, please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 579-0681

Sincerely, Landa E. Kirwa / Mind

Linda E. Larrea

LEL/mrd Enclosures

2/16/96a)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
TO

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SECRETAL

TALLATIAN

TA

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1992), and \$620.109 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned, being the General Partner of DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD., does hereby duly execute and file with the Florida Secretary of State this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is DANPORT ASSOCIATES, LTD.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership was March 30, 1995 under Document # A95000000502.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership is being filed to reflect the withdrawal of REDEVCO CORPORATION, as general partner of the Limited Partnership.
- 4. The remaining general partner of the Limited Partnership, DANFORT ASSOCIATES, INC., remains as the sole general partner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership on the 20 day of November, 1995.

GENERAL PARTNER:

DANPORT ASSOCIATES, INC. sole general partner, on behalf of the Partnership

(11)

Print Name: JAY SCHWAR FZ

PRESIDENT

(CORPORATE SEAL)